(Rev. 03/01)			RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office
1 C Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ■ ■	2357362	* *	₩
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the a	ttached original documents	s or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies)		dress of receiving part(ies)	
University of Florida			!
2-3	- O3 Name: DAF	(PA	
J. J	Internal Addre	ess:	
		eneral Counsel	
	es No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Church Andres		
Assignment Merger	Street Addres	s: Fairfax Drive	
Security Agreement Change of Nar	ne <u>3,011(0111</u>	T HITTUN DITTO	
Other Confirmatory License	City: Arling	ton State: VA	ZIP: <u>22203</u>
Execution Date: 01/27/03	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution d	late of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
09/336,286	· ·	•	
3,200,200			
	<u>-</u>		.,
Additional nu	mbers attached? Yes	☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom corresponde	nce 6 Total number	of applications and patent	s involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total named		
Name: Kimberly Downey	7 Total foo (37	CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0	00
Internal Address:			
Office of General Counsel	Enclosed	3	
	Authoriz	ed to be charged to depos	it account
Street Address:	8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
3701 North Fairfax Drive	01-0280		
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 2			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
	Tamberly Pet	1	0.4.15 = 1.7.5
Kimberly Downey	Damhelly fith	witter,	01/27/03
Name of Person Signing	> Signature		Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Designed using Informed, DARPA/FA

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

**Application for:** Method And Apparatus For Producing Group-III Nitrides

Inventor(s): Tim Anderson and Olga Kryliouk, Bruce Chai

Serial No. 09/336,286 filed June 18, 1999

Patent Number 6,218,280 B1 issued April 17, 2001

Contract No.: N00014-92-J-1895

Contractor: UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights clause included in Contract Number N00014-92-J-1895 with United States Department of Defense, Department of Advanced Research Projects Agency.

This document is confirmatory of the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent, or reissues which may be granted thereon and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed November 13, 2002.

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

OFFICE OF RESEARCH AND GRADUATE PROGRAMS

By David L. Dav, Director

Office of Technology Licensing

PATENT REEL: 013714 FRAME: 0149

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

**Application for:** Method And Apparatus For Producing Large Area GaN Crystals

**Inventor(s):** Tim Anderson

Serial No. 09/735,217 filed December 12, 2000

Contract No.: N00014-92-J-1895

Contractor: UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights clause included in Contract Number N00014-92-J-1895 with United States Department of Defense, Department of Advanced Research Projects Agency.

This document is confirmatory of the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent, or reissues which may be granted thereon and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed November 13, 2002.

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

OFFICE OF RESEARCH AND GRADUATE PROGRAMS

David L. Day, Director

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}_{\perp}$ 

Office of Technology Licensing

**RECORDED: 02/03/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013714 FRAME: 0150